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TECHNICAL DATA

Image projection: LCD

Lamp: LED

Resolution: 1280×720; supports 1080P

Language: English, 25 languages

Input voltage: AC 110V-240V

LED light life: 50.000 hours.

Aspect Ratio: 16:9 / 4:3

Working temp: 15~35°C

Including:  HDMI cable, power cable, 
and AV signal cable 

Input: HDMI / USB / VGA / AV

Output Headphone/Speaker

Operation mode: Manual / Remote 
control

Image Formats: JPG/PNG/BMP/JPEG

Video Formats: MP4/MKV/MOV/WMV/
RMVB/RM/AVI/FLV/TRP/VOB/3GP/
DIVX/TP/TS/MPG/M2TS/F4V/DAT

Audio Formats: MP3/AAC/WAV/FLAC/
WMA/M4A

File Format: TXT

SPECIAL SAFETY INSTRUCTIONS

To ensure a stable performance, please 
use the included cable and power 
supply.

The projector should be kept away 
from fabric, sofas, and anything that 
may block the ventilation scoop. Please 
keep the unit away from flammable and 
explosive materials.

Do not disassemble the unit yourself as 
this will invalidate the warranty service. 

To protect your eyes, do not stare 
directly at the lens when the projector 
is on. 

To prevent electric shock, please keep 
the projector out of the rain and away 
from water and other liquids.

It is recommended to switch off the 
projector after it has run for 6 hours 
non-stop. 

If the projector does not work, please 
contact the authorized service agent.

LCD projector

INTRODUCTION

To get the most out of your new product, please read this manual before use. Please also save 
the manual in case you need to refer to it at a later date.
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ENPROJECTOR PARTS

1. Lens

2. IR for remote control

3. Hot air exhaust

4. USB 1 port

5. 3.5mm port for audio output 

6. AV port

7. HDMI 1 port

8. HDMI 2 port

9. USB 2 port 

10. Speaker 

11. VGA port

12. IR for remote control 

13. Power Indicator: Standby - red 
Power on - blue

14. Power Button

15. Return

16. Menu

17. Source

18. OK Key

19. Arrow keys

20. Keystone correction

21. Focus
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REMOTE CONTROL PARTS

1. Power

2. Aspect ratio

3. Arrow keys

4. Home

5. Menu

6. Volume Down

7. Setting

8. Screen flip

9. Source

10. Enter

11. Return

12. Volume Up

13. Mute

USE

Source selection

Press the ”menu” (5) button on the 
remote to call the source selector.

Use the arrow keys (3) to indicate the 
desired input and then press the “OK” 
button (10) to choose it.

Focus / Keystone Correction

1. Focus

2. Keystone

Image focus

Place the projector lens perpendicular 
to the projection screen, surface, or 
wall. Use the dial to focus the image. It 
is easier to adjust while something vis-
ible, like content or menus, is showing 
on the screen.

Keystone correction

Turn the keystone dial to adjust the 
image until it displays normally. The 
keystone dial will adjust the trapezoidal 
shape, but only in the vertical direction, 
which means the projector needs to be 
directly in front of the projection target.
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ENHow to Play Multimedia

Press the ”home” (4) button on the 
remote to enter the home menu.

Use the arrow keys (3) to indicate the 
“USB” input and then press the “OK” 
button (10) to choose it. Use the same 
buttons to go through the menu and 
select the files you want to play.

How to change the system settings.

Use the “arrow keys” (3) and the “enter” 
button (10) to select the setup menu 
and enter one of the submenus and 
change their settings. 

Submenus:

PICTURE: Change the picture settings 
and properties of the image. (See the 
changeable parameters in the box.)

Picture Mode Standard

Contrast 50

Brightness 50

Tint 50

Sharpness 50

Focus 0

Colour Temper-
ature

Medium

Noise Reduction Middle

SOUND: Change the sound setting

OPTION: Change the system settings, 
language, upgrade the software, and 
see the current version.

Distance table

Refer to the table below to correctly 
set up the projector from the projec-
tion screen or target. When installing, 
place the projector on a solid and stable 
surface or use a mount to put it on 
the ceiling. Do not cover or block the 
vent. Keep a 30 cm clear space with no 
obstructions around the went and keep 
the air around the unit well-ventilated. 

Aspect ratio 16:9

Picture size (inch) Projection  
distance (m)

50” 1.41

70” 1.97

100” 2.81

120” 3.37

Note: The above data is for reference 
only.
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ENVIRONMENTAL INFORMATION

The crossed out wheelie bin 
symbol means that this product 
shall not be disposed of with 
normal household waste. Elec-

tronic and Electrical Equipment not 
included in the selective sorting pro-
cess are potentially dangerous for the 
environment and human health due to 
the presence of hazardous substanc-
es. Please dispose of responsibly at an 
approved waste or recycling facility.

SERVICE CENTRE

Note: Please provide the product model number in connection with all inquiries. 
The model number is shown on the front of this manual and on the product rating 
plate.

www.schou.com

Manufactured in China

Manufacturer:

Schou Company A/S 
Nordager 31 
DK-6000 Kolding

All rights reserved. The content of this manual may 
not be reproduced, either in full or in part, in any way 
by electronic or mechanical means, e.g. photocopying 
or publication, translated or saved in an information 
storage and retrieval system without written permission 
from Schou Company A/S.
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TECHNISCHE DATEN

Bildprojektion: LCD

Lampe: LED

Auflösung: 1280 × 720; unterstützt 
1080P

Sprache: Englisch, 25 Sprachen

Eingangsspannung: 110–240 V 
Wechselspannung

Nutzungsdauer der LED-Leuchte: 
50.000 Stunden

Bildseitenverhältnis: 16:9 / 4:3

Betriebstemperatur: 15 °C bis 35 °C

Im Lieferumfang enthalten:  
HDMI-Kabel, Netzkabel und AV-Signal-
kabel 

Eingang: HDMI / USB / VGA / AV

Ausgang Kopfhörer/Lautsprecher

Betriebsarten: Manuell / Fernsteuerung

Bildformate: JPG / PNG / BMP / JPEG

Videoformate: MP4 / MKV / MOV / 
WMV / RMVB / RM / AVI / FLV / TRP / 
VOB / 3GP / DIVX / TP / TS / MPG / 
M2TS / F4V / DAT

Audio-Formate: MP3 / AAC / WAV / 
FLAC / WMA / M4A

Dateiformat: TXT

BESONDERE  
SICHERHEITSHINWEISE

Um eine stabile Leistung zu sichern, 
verwenden Sie bitte das mitgelieferte 
Kabel und Netzteil.

Der Projektor darf nicht in der Nähe 
von Geweben, Sofas oder sonstigen 
Gegenständen aufgestellt werden, wel-
che die Lüftungsöffnungen blockieren 
könnten. Bitte halten Sie das Gerät von 
brennbaren und explosiven Materialien 
fern.

Bauen Sie das Gerät nicht auseinander, 
da sonst der Garantieanspruch erlischt. 

Blicken Sie bei eingeschaltetem Projek-
tor nicht direkt in das Objektiv, um Ihre 
Augen zu schützen. 

Halten Sie den Projektor bitte von Re-
gen, Wasser und anderen Flüssigkeiten 
fern, um Stromschläge zu vermeiden.

Es wird empfohlen, den Projektor 
auszuschalten, wenn er sechs Stunden 
ununterbrochen in Betrieb war. 

Wenn der Projektor nicht funktioniert, 
wenden Sie sich bitte an einen aner-
kannten Kundendienst.

LCD-Projektor

EINLEITUNG

Um Ihr neues Produkt optimal zu nutzen, lesen Sie vor der Verwendung bitte diese 
Gebrauchsanleitung. Bewahren Sie die Gebrauchsanleitung bitte zum späteren Nach-
schlagen auf.
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PROJEKTORBAUTEILE

1. Objektiv

2. IR für Fernbedienung

3. Heißluftauslass

4. USB-1-Anschluss

5. 3,5-mm-Anschluss für Audioaus-
gang 

6. AV-Anschluss

7. HDMI-1-Anschluss

8. HDMI-2-Anschluss

9. USB-2-Anschluss 

10. Lautsprecher 

11. VGA-Anschluss

12. IR für Fernbedienung 

13. Betriebsanzeige: Bereitschaftsmo-
dus – rot 
Strom eingeschaltet – blau

14. Einschalttaste

15. Zurück

16. Menü

17. Quelle

18. OK-Taste

19. Pfeiltasten

20. Keystone-Korrektur

21. Scharfstellen
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TEILE DER FERNBEDIENUNG

1. Ein-Aus

2. Seitenverhältnis

3. Pfeiltasten

4. Home (Start)

5. Menü

6. Leiser

7. Einstellung

8. Bildschirm drehen

9. Quelle

10. Eingabe

11. Zurück

12. Lauter

13. Stummschalten

VERWENDUNG

Auswahl der Quelle

Drücken Sie die Taste „Menu“ (5) auf 
der Fernbedienung, um die Quelle zu 
wählen.

Verwenden Sie die Pfeiltasten (3), um 
den gewünschten Eingang zu wählen, 
und drücken Sie dann zur Bestätigung 
auf die Taste „OK“ (10).

Scharfstellen / Keystone-Korrektur

1. Scharfstellen

2. Keystone

Bildschärfe

Stellen Sie den Projektor mit dem Ob-
jektiv senkrecht zur Projektionsfläche, 
Oberfläche oder Wand auf. Verwen-
den Sie das Einstellrad, um das Bild 
scharfzustellen. Es ist einfacher, die 
Einstellungen vorzunehmen, während 
beispielsweise Inhalte oder Menüs auf 
dem Bildschirm angezeigt werden.

Keystone-Korrektur

Drehen Sie das Keystone-Einstellrad, 
um das Bild richtig einzustellen. Mit 

dem Keystone-Einstellrad wird die 
Trapezform eingestellt, allerdings nur 
in senkrechter Richtung. Der Projektor 
muss sich also direkt vor der Projekti-
onsfläche befinden.



10

Abspielen von Multimedia

Drücken Sie die Taste „Home“ (4) auf 
der Fernbedienung, um das Startmenü 
aufzurufen.

Verwenden Sie die Pfeiltasten (3), um 
den Eingang „USB“ auszuwählen, und 
drücken Sie dann zur Bestätigung die 
Taste „OK“ (10). Verwenden Sie die 
gleichen Tasten, um durch das Menü 
zu blättern und die abzuspielenden 
Dateien auszuwählen.

Ändern der Systemeinstellungen

Verwenden Sie die „Pfeiltasten“ (3) 
und die „Enter“-Taste (10), um das 
Einstell-Menü auszuwählen, eines der 
Untermenüs aufzurufen und dessen 
Einstellungen zu ändern. 

Untermenüs:

BILD: Zum Ändern der Bildeinstellun-
gen und -eigenschaften (Siehe verän-
derbare Parameter im Kasten.)

Bild-Modus Standard

Kontrast 50

Helligkeit 50

Tönung 50

Schärfe 50

Scharfstellen 0

Farbtemperatur Mittel

Geräuschminde-
rung

Mitte

TON: Zum Ändern der Toneinstellung

OPTION: Zum Ändern der Systemein-
stellungen, der Sprache, zum Aktuali-

sieren der Software und Anzeigen der 
vorliegenden Version.

Abstandstabelle

Die nachstehende Tabelle gibt an, 
wie Sie den Projektor von der Projek-
tionsfläche oder dem Ziel aus richtig 
einstellen. Stellen Sie den Projektor bei 
der Installation auf eine feste und sta-
bile Unterlage oder verwenden Sie eine 
Deckenhalterung. Die Entlüftungsöff-
nung darf nicht verdeckt oder blockiert 
werden. Halten Sie einen Freiraum von 
30 cm um das Gerät herum ein und 
achten Sie auf eine gute Belüftung in 
der Umgebung. 

Seitenverhältnis 16 zu 9

Bildgröße (Zoll) Projektions- 
entfernung (m)

50 Zoll 1,41

70 Zoll 1,97

100 Zoll 2,81

120 Zoll 3,37

Hinweis: Die oben genannten Daten 
dienen nur als Anhaltspunkt.
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SERVICECENTER

Hinweis: Bei Anfragen stets die Modellnummer des Produkts angeben. 
Die Modellnummer finden Sie auf der Titelseite dieser Gebrauchsanweisung und 
auf dem Typenschild des Produkts.

www.schou.com

Vervaardigd in P.R.C.

Fabrikant:

Schou Company A/S 
Nordager 31 
DK-6000 Kolding

Alle rechten voorbehouden. De inhoud van deze 
handleiding mag op geen enkele wijze, noch volledig 
noch in delen, elektronisch of mechanisch gerepro-
duceerd worden, bijv. kopiëren of publicatie, vertaald 
of opgeslagen in een informatie-opslag- en ontslu-
itingssysteem zonder schriftelijke toestemming van 
Schou Company A/S.

ENTSORGUNG DES GERÄTES

Das Symbol der durchge-
strichenen Abfalltonne auf 
Rädern bedeutet, dass dieses 
Produkt nicht über den nor-

malen Hausmüll entsorgt werden darf. 
Elektro- und Elektronikgeräten, die 
nicht in den selektiven Sortierprozess 
einbezogen werden, sind aufgrund des 
Vorhandenseins gefährlicher Stoffe 
potenziell gefährlich für die Umwelt 
und die menschliche Gesundheit. Bitte 
entsorgen Sie sie verantwortungsbe-
wusst bei einer zugelassenen Abfall- 
oder Recyclinganlage.
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TECHNISCHE GEGEVENS

Beeldprojectie: Lcd

Lamp: Led

Resolutie: 1280×720; ondersteunt 1080P

Taal: Engels, 25 talen

Ingangsspanning: AC 110 V-240 V

Levensduur ledlamp: 50.000 uur.

Beeldverhouding: 16:9/4:3

Werktemperatuur: 15~35 °C

Meegeleverd:  HDMI-kabel, stroomkabel 
en AV-signaalkabel 

Ingang: HDMI/USB/VGA/AV

Uitgang Hoofdtelefoon/luidspreker

Bedieningswijze: Handmatig/
afstandsbediening

Beeldformaten: JPG/PNG/BMP/JPEG

Videobestandsformaten: MP4/MKV/
MOV/WMV/RMVB/RM/AVI/FLV/TRP/
VOB/3GP/DIVX/TP/TS/MPG/M2TS/
F4V/DAT

Audiobestandsformaten: MP3/AAC/
WAV/FLAC/WMA/M4A

Bestandsformaat: TXT

SPECIALE  
VEILIGHEIDSINSTRUCTIES

Gebruik de meegeleverde kabel en voe-
ding voor een stabiele werking.

Houd de projector uit de buurt van 
textiel, zitbanken en alles wat de venti-
latieopening kan blokkeren. Houd het 
apparaat uit de buurt van brandbare en 
explosieve materialen.

Demonteer het apparaat niet zelf, want 
dan vervalt de garantieservice. 

Om uw ogen te beschermen mag u 
nooit rechtstreeks in de lens kijken 
wanneer de projector is ingeschakeld. 

Houd de projector uit de regen en uit 
de buurt van water en andere vloei-
stoffen om elektrische schokken te 
voorkomen.

Het is raadzaam om de projector uit te 
schakelen nadat deze 6 uur ononder-
broken heeft gedraaid. 

Neem contact op met de erkende ser-
viceagent als de projector niet werkt.

Lcd-projector

INLEIDING

Lees de handleiding vóór gebruik goed door om het maximale uit uw nieuwe product te halen. 
Bewaar deze handleiding goed zodat u deze op een later moment kunt raadplegen.
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PROJECTORONDERDELEN

1. Lens

2. IR voor afstandsbediening

3. Heteluchtuitlaat

4. USB 1-poort

5. 3,5mm-audiopoort (uitgang) 

6. AV-poort

7. HDMI 1-poort

8. HDMI 2-poort

9. USB 2-poort 

10. Speaker 

11. VGA-poort

12. IR voor afstandsbediening 

13. Voedingsindicator: Stand-by - 
rood 
Ingeschakeld - blauw

14. Aan-uitknop

15. Terug

16. Menu

17. Bron

18. OK-knop

19. Pijltjestoetsen

20. Keystonecorrectie

21. Focus
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ONDERDELEN VAN DE AFSTANDS-
BEDIENING

1. Voeding

2. Beeldverhouding

3. Pijltjestoetsen

4. Home

5. Menu

6. Volume verlagen

7. Instelling

8. Scherm omdraaien

9. Bron

10. Enter

11. Terug

12. Volume verhogen

13. Geluid dempen

GEBRUIK

Bron selecteren

Druk op de afstandsbediening op de 
toets "menu" (5) om de bronselector op 
te roepen.

Ga met de pijltjestoetsen (3) naar de 
gewenste bron en selecteer de bron 
vervolgens met een druk op de toets 
"OK" (10).

Focus/Keystonecorrectie

1. Focus

2. Keystone

Beeldfocus

Plaats de projectorlens loodrecht op 
het projectiescherm, het oppervlak of 
de muur. Gebruik de draaiknop om het 
beeld scherp te stellen. Het afstellen 
gaat eenvoudiger als er iets zichtbaars, 
zoals inhoud of menu's, op het scherm 
staat.

Keystonecorrectie

Draai aan de keystoneknop om het 
beeld aan te passen totdat het normaal 
wordt weergegeven. De keystoneknop 

past de trapeziumvorm aan, maar 
alleen in verticale richting. Dit betekent 
dat de projector recht voor het projec-
tiedoel moet staan.
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Multimedia afspelen

Druk op de afstandsbediening op de 
toets "home" (4) om het beginmenu te 
openen.

Ga met de pijltoetsen (3) naar de 
"USB"-ingang en selecteer deze met 
een druk op de toets "OK" (10). Gebruik 
dezelfde toetsen om door het menu te 
bladeren en de bestanden te selecteren 
die u wilt afspelen.

Systeeminstellingen wijzigen

Selecteer met de "pijltoetsen" (3) en 
de toets "enter" (10) het instelmenu en 
ga naar een van de submenu's om de 
instellingen ervan te wijzigen. 

Submenu's:

BEELD: Wijzig de beeldinstellingen en 
eigenschappen van het beeld. (Zie het 
kader voor de parameters die u kunt 
wijzigen.)

Beeldmodus Standaard

Contrast 50

Helderheid 50

Tint 50

Scherpte 50

Focus 0

Kleurtemperatuur Medium

Geluidsvermin-
dering

Midden

GELUID: Wijzig de geluidsinstelling.

OPTIE: Wijzig de systeeminstellingen 
en de taal, upgrade de software en 
bekijk de huidige versie.

Afstandstabel

Raadpleeg de onderstaande tabel om de 
projector op de juiste afstand van het 
projectiescherm of het doel op te stel-
len. Plaats de projector op een stevig en 
stabiel oppervlak, of gebruik een beugel 
om de projector aan het plafond te 
bevestigen. Nooit de ventilatieopening 
afdekken of blokkeren. Zorg voor een 
vrije ruimte van 30 cm zonder obstakels 
rondom het toestel en zorg voor een 
goede ventilatie van de lucht rondom 
het toestel. 

Beeldverhouding 16:9

Beeldformaat 
(inch)

Projectie- 
afstand (m)

50” 1,41

70” 1,97

100” 2,81

120” 3,37

Let op: De bovenstaande gegevens 
dienen slechts ter referentie.
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Vervaardigd in P.R.C.

Fabrikant:

Schou Company A/S 
Nordager 31 
DK-6000 Kolding

Alle rechten voorbehouden. De inhoud van deze 
handleiding mag op geen enkele wijze, noch volledig 
noch in delen, elektronisch of mechanisch gerepro-
duceerd worden, bijv. kopiëren of publicatie, vertaald 
of opgeslagen in een informatie-opslag- en ontslu-
itingssysteem zonder schriftelijke toestemming van 
Schou Company A/S.

SERVICE CENTRE

Let op: Vermeld bij alle vragen het productmodelnummer. 
Het modelnummer staat op de voorkant van deze handleiding en op het product-
typeplaatje.

www.schou.com

MILIEU-INFORMATIE

Het symbool van de 
doorgekruiste vuilniscontainer 
betekent dat dit product niet 
met het gewone huisvuil mag 

worden weggegooid. Elektronische 
en elektrische apparatuur die niet is 
opgenomen in het selectieve afvalsor-
teringsproces is potentieel gevaarlijk 
voor het milieu en de menselijke 
gezondheid vanwege de aanwezigheid 
van gevaarlijke stoffen. Voer deze op 
verantwoorde wijze af bij een erkend 
afvalverwerkings- of recyclingbedrijf.
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CARACTÉRISTIQUES TECHNIQUES

Projection d’images : LCD

Lampe : DEL

Résolution : 1280×720 ; compatible 
1080P

Langue : Anglais, 25 langues

Tension d’entrée : CA 110 V - 240 V

Durée de vie des ampoules DEL : 
50 000 heures.

Rapport de format : 16:9 / 4:3

Température de fonctionnement : 
15~35 °C

Inclus :  Câble HDMI, câble 
d’alimentation et câble de signal AV 

Entrée : HDMI / USB / VGA / AV

Sortie Casque/Haut-parleur

Mode de fonctionnement : Manuel / 
Télécommande

Formats d’image : JPG/PNG/BMP/JPEG

Formats de vidéo : MP4/MKV/MOV/
WMV/RMVB/RM/AVI/FLV/TRP/
VOB/3GP/DIVX/TP/TS/MPG/M2TS/
F4V/DAT

Formats audio : MP3/AAC/WAV/FLAC/
WMA/M4A

Format de fichier : TXT

CONSIGNES DE SÉCURITÉ PARTI-
CULIÈRES

Pour garantir une performance stable, 
veuillez utiliser le câble et le bloc d’ali-
mentation inclus.

Le projecteur doit être tenu à l’écart des 
tissus, des canapés et de tout ce qui 
peut bloquer la bouche de ventilation. 
Veuillez garder l’appareil à l’écart des 
matériaux inflammables et explosifs.

Ne démontez pas l’appareil vous-
même, car cela annulerait le service de 
garantie. 

Pour protéger vos yeux, ne regardez 
pas directement la lentille lorsque le 
projecteur est allumé. 

Pour éviter tout risque d’électrocution, 
veuillez conserver le projecteur à l’abri 
de la pluie et à l’écart de l’eau et d’autres 
liquides.

Il est recommandé d’éteindre le projec-
teur après une utilisation de 6 heures 
sans interruption. 

Si le projecteur ne fonctionne pas, 
veuillez contacter l’agent de service 
agréé.

Projecteur LCD

INTRODUCTION

Pour une utilisation optimale de votre nouveau produit, veuillez lire ce manuel 
avant de l’utiliser. Conservez ce manuel au cas où vous auriez besoin de le consulter 
ultérieurement.
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PIÈCES DU PROJECTEUR

1. Lentille

2. IR pour télécommande

3. Sortie d’air chaud

4. Port USB 1

5. Port 3,5 mm pour sortie audio 

6. Port AV

7. Port HDMI 1

8. Port HDMI 2

9. Port USB 2 

10. Haut-parleur 

11. Port VGA

12. IR pour télécommande 

13. Témoin d’alimentation : Veille - 
rouge 
Mise sous tension - bleu

14. Bouton d’alimentation

15. Retour

16. Menu

17. Source

18. Bouton OK

19. Flèches

20. Correction de trapèze

21. Mise au point
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PIÈCES DE LA TÉLÉCOMMANDE

1. Alimentation

2. Rapport de format

3. Flèches

4. Accueil

5. Menu

6. Réduction du volume

7. Réglages

8. Retournement de l’écran

9. Source

10. Entrer

11. Retour

12. Augmentation du volume

13. Couper le son

UTILISATION

Sélection de la source

Appuyez sur le bouton « menu » (5) de 
la télécommande pour appeler le sélec-
teur de source.

Utilisez les flèches (3) pour indiquer 
l’entrée souhaitée, puis appuyez sur le 
bouton « OK » (10) pour la choisir.

Mise au point / Correction de trapèze

1. Mise au point

2. Correction de trapèze

Mise au point de l’image

Placez la lentille du projecteur perpen-
diculairement à l’écran de projection, à 
la surface ou au mur. Utilisez la molette 
pour faire la mise au point de l’image. 
Il est plus facile de procéder au réglage 
lorsque quelque chose de visible, 
comme du contenu ou des menus, 
s’affiche à l’écran.

Correction de trapèze

Tournez la molette de correction de 
trapèze pour régler l’image jusqu’à ce 
qu’elle s’affiche normalement. La mo-
lette de correction de trapèze permet 
de régler la forme trapézoïdale, mais 

uniquement dans le sens vertical, ce 
qui signifie que le projecteur doit être 
placé directement en face de la cible de 
projection.
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Comment lire du contenu multimédia

Appuyez sur le bouton « Accueil » (4) 
de la télécommande pour accéder au 
menu d’accueil.

Utilisez les flèches (3) pour indiquer 
l’entrée « USB », puis appuyez sur le 
bouton « OK » (10) pour la choisir. Utili-
sez les mêmes boutons pour parcourir 
le menu et sélectionner les fichiers que 
vous voulez lire.

Comment modifier les réglages du 
système.

Utilisez les « flèches » (3) et le bouton 
« entrer » (10) pour sélectionner le 
menu de configuration et entrer dans 
l’un des sous-menus et modifier leurs 
réglages. 

Sous-menus :

IMAGE : Modifiez les réglages et les 
propriétés de l’image. (Voir les para-
mètres modifiables dans l’encadré.)

Mode image Standard

Contraste 50

Luminosité 50

Couleur 50

Netteté 50

Mise au point 0

Température de 
couleur

Intermédiaire

Réduction du 
bruit

Moyen

SON : Modifiez le réglage du son

OPTION : Modifiez les réglages du 

système, la langue, mettez le logiciel à 
niveau et consultez la version actuelle.

Tableau des distances

Consultez le tableau ci-dessous pour 
configurer correctement le projecteur 
à partir de la cible ou de l’écran de 
projection. Lors de l’installation, placez 
le projecteur sur une surface solide et 
stable ou utilisez un support pour le 
fixer au plafond. Il ne faut pas couvrir 
ou bloquer l’évent. Laissez un dégage-
ment de 30 cm sans obstruction autour 
de l’évent et veillez à ce que l’air autour 
de l’appareil soit bien ventilé. 

Rapport de 
format

16:9

Taille de l’image 
(pouces)

Distance de  
projection (m)

50 po 1,41

70 po 1,97

100 po 2,81

120 po 3,37

Remarque : Les données ci-dessus sont 
fournies à titre indicatif.
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CENTRE DE SERVICE

Remarque : veuillez toujours mentionner le numéro de modèle 
du produit en cas de demande. 
Le numéro de modèle est indiqué sur la première page de ce manuel et sur la 
plaque signalétique du produit.

www.schou.com

Fabriqué en R.P.C.

Fabricant :

Schou Company A/S 
Nordager 31 
DK-6000 Kolding

Tous droits réservés. Le contenu du présent manuel 
ne doit en aucun cas être reproduit intégralement ou 
partiellement, sous forme électronique ou mécan-
ique (par exemple par photocopie ou numérisation), 
traduit ou sauvegardé dans un système de stockage et 
de récupération d’informations sans l’accord écrit de 
Schou Company A/S.

INFORMATIONS RELATIVES À L’ENVI-
RONNEMENT

Le symbole de la poubelle 
barrée signifie que ce produit 
ne peut pas être éliminé avec les 

déchets ménagers usuels. Les équipe-
ments électroniques et électriques non 
compris dans le processus de tri sélectif 
sont potentiellement dangereux pour 
l’environnement et la santé humaine 
en raison de la présence de substances 
dangereuses. Veuillez les éliminer de 
manière responsable dans des centres 
approuvés de traitement ou recyclage 
des déchets.




